
STATEMENT FOR THE PEESS 
Board of Governors 

For immediate release of the Federal Reserve System 
August 17, 1936. 

Condition of Weekly Reporting Member Banks in 101 Leading Cities 

The condition statement of weekly reporting member banks in 101 leading cities 
on August 12 shows decreases for the week of $21,000,000 in total loans and invest-
ments and $43,000,000 in deposit balances standing to the credit of domestic banks, 
and increases of $69,000,000 in reserve balances with Federal Reserve oanks and 
$71,000,000 in demand-deposits adjusted. 

Loans to brokers and dealers in New York declined $6,000,000 and to brokers 
and dealers outside New York $4,000,000. Loans to banks increased $5,000,000 and 
"Other loans" increased $1],000,000 in the New York district, $10,000,000 in the 
Chicago district and $4^,000,000 at all reporting member banks. 

Holdings of United States Government direct obligations declined $19,000,000 
in the New York district, $13,000,000 in the Cleveland district and $62,000,000 at 
all reporting member banks. Holdings of obligations fully guaranteed by the United 
States Government increased $11,000,000 in the Richmond district and $6,000,000 at 
all reporting member banks. 

Demand-deposits adjusted increased $32,000,000 in the New York district, 
$IS,000,000 in the Kansas City district and $71,000,000 at all reporting member 
banks. Time deposits increased $11,000,000 in the Chicago district and $6,000,000 
at all reporting member banks. Deposit balances of other domestic banks declined 
$^35,000,000 in the New York district, $9,000,000 in the Kansas City district and 
$43,000,000 at all reporting member banks. 

A summary of the principal assets and liabilities of - the reporting member 
banks, together with changes for the week and the year ended August 12,1936;follows: 

(in millions of dollars) 
Increase or decrease since 

Aug. 12, Aug. 5, Aug. 14, 
1936 1936 1935 

ASSETS 
Loans and investments - total 22,324 -21 +2,532 

Loans to brokers and dealers: 
+56 In New York City 909 - 6 +56 

Outside New York City 210 J+ +45 
Loans on securities to others 

(except banks) 2,019 -l - 5 2 

Acceptances & commercial paper bought 321 — +10 

Loans on real estate l,i46 - 1 +8 
Loans to banks 64 +5 -19 
Other loans 3,623 •+43 +463 

U. S. Gov't direct obligations 9,380 - 6 2 +U531 
Obligations fully guaranteed by U.S«Gov't 1,277 +6 +257 
Other securities 3,315 -l * +233 

Reserve with F. B, banks M 5 5 +69 +616 
Cash in vault 383 +15 +51 
Balances with domestic banks 2,408 -35 +303 

LIABILITIES 

Demand deposits-adjusted 14,752 +71 +1,658 
Time deposits 5,021 +6 +143, 

U. S. Government deposits 821 '~l +261 
Inter-bank deposits: 

- 4 3 +1,05? Domestic banks 5,958 - 4 3 +1,05? 
Foreign banks 4i4 ~3 +142 

Borrowings 3 +3 +1 
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STATEMENT FOR THE PRESS 

For immediate release 
Board of Governors 

of the Federal Reserve System 
August 13i 1936 

ASSETS A2TD LIABILITIES OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN CENTRAL RESERVE CITIES 
(In millions of dollars) 

New York City 
1 9,3 6 

Aug. 121Aug, 5 
1935 

Aug. l4 Aug, 12[Aug, 5 

Chicago 
1 9 3 6 1935 , 

Aug. l4 

ASSETS 

Loans and investments - total 

Loans to "brokers and dealers: 
In New York City 
Outside «ew York City 

Loans on securities to others 
(except banks) 

8,621 8,627 

868 
75 

872 
73 

692 698 

Acceptances & commercial paper bought 121 122 
Loans on real estate 133 133 
Loans to banks 33 29 
Other loans 1,238 1,226 

U. S. Gov't direct obligations 3,853 3,863 
Obligations fully guaranteed by 
U. S. Gov't 488 U91 

Other securities 1,120 1,120 

Reserve with F. R. bajpk 2,355 2,369 
Cash in vault ' 50 
Balances with domestic banks 75 74 
Other assets — net 459 451 

LIABILITIES 

Demand deposits - adjusted 
Time deposits 
U. S. Gov't deposits 
Inter-bank deposits: 

Domestic banks 2,425 2,460 
Foreign banks 376 3%1 

6,229 6,195 
571 573 
191 191 

Borrowings 
Other liabilities 
Capital account 1,427 

345 344 
1,427 

7*519 2,07s 2,079 1,725 

817 
56 37 ""*40 

.1 
28 

721 l4i l4i 157 

128 
122 
44 

1,132 

20 
15 
5 

34s 

20 
15 
5 

340 

22 
15 
7 

237 

3,106 1,120 1,124 910 

358 
1,035 

91 
301 

92 
302 

02 
266 

2,223 

$ 
510 

567 
32 
197 
70 

573 
30 
194 

69 

494 
36 
217 
79 

5,592 
601 
249 

i-sa 
101 101 

1,338 
415 
29 

2,007 
242 

651 
6 

652 
6 51i 

249 
1,451 

22 
223 

22 
223 

1 
2l 226 
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ASSETS AM) LIABILITIES OF WEEKLY REPORT! 

To tal 
1 U 

All Bo s ton | '* e V 
districtg j York 

(Tr 

ASSETS 
Loans and investments - total 
Loans to brokers and dealers: 

In Hew York City 
Outside ITew York City-

Loans on securities to others 
(except banks) 

Acceptances and commercial paper boiight 
Loans on real estate 
Loans to banks 
0 ther loans 
U. S. Gov't direct obligations 
Obligations fully guaranteed by U.S.Gov't 
Other securities 

Reserves with F. R. bank 
Cash in vault 
Balances with domestic banks 
Other assets - net 

22,324 1,230 9,485 

909 
210 

2,019 
321 

1,146 
64 

3,683 
9,380 
1,277 
3,315 

4,355 
3S3 

2,405 
1,30s 

12 
26 

i4s 
46 
82 
3 

307 
429 
19 

15s 

231 
123 
115 

77 

873 
77 

832 
122 
245 
33 

1,337 
4,037 

516 
1,307 

2,447 
6 ? 206 

530 

LIABILITIES 

Demand deposits - adjusted 
Time deposits 
U. S. Gov't deposits 
Inter-back deposits: 

Domestic banks 
Foreign banks 

Borrowings 
Other liabilities 
CapitaJ account 

14,752 
5,021 
821 

5,958 SI 
4i4 

3,485 

973 
233 
12 

236 
10 

23 
234 

6.75O 
967 
230 

2,495 
373 

3 
357 

1,557 

B-S04b 

.slphia i{iscrl j 
rdoh-

He serve District 

.slphia i{iscrl j 
rdoh- j 

{Atlanta | Chicago 1 
i 1 

St, 
Louis 

1 Li 
j apolis 

Kansas 
City 

Dallas San 
Francisc 

1,189 1,831 637 548 3,048 647 391 694 473 2,151 

9 • •• — — 9 1 2 ****** 3 
21 11 3 5 42 6 1 3 3 12 

i4s 216 65 54 201 69 31 47 4o 168 
25 6 6 5 38 8 9 28 1 21 
63 183 24 24 69 43 6 17 23 367 

2 4 2 9 7 M mm 3 >>• • 1 
1S7 208 100 132 490 118 108 142 136 368 

' 318 374 305 207 1,619 226 175 262 190 688 
99 6s 61 39 151 58 15 55 31 165 

317 261 73 80 420 111 46 135 49 358 

214 295 139 73 769 109 72 i4 i 89 276 
15 33 18 11 57 11 5 12 10 19 

154 237 144 142 452 129 96 300 ISO 253 
87 112 39 39 103 24 17 24 27 229 

754 1,013 4oi 306 2,212 389 263 491 362 33s 
275 713 197 177 515 179 121 147 120 1,022 
71 77 43 51 i4s 11 3 22 37 116 

312 357 217 186 sso 248 133 421 130 293 
3 l — l 7 — — l — — 13 

22 13 30 7 28 9 4 2 4 325 
222 334 39 35 339 84 56 33 76 321 
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