For immediate release

Board of Governors of the Federal Reserve System August 17, 1936.

Condition of Weekly Reporting Member Banks in 101 Leading Cities

The condition statement of weekly reporting member banks in 101 leading cities on August 12 shows decreases for the week of \$21,000,000 in total loans and investments and \$43,000,000 in deposit balances standing to the credit of domestic banks, and increases of \$69,000,000 in reserve balances with Federal Reserve banks and \$71,000,000 in demand-deposits adjusted.

Loans to brokers and dealers in New York declined \$6,000,000 and to brokers and dealers outside New York \$4,000,000. Loans to banks increased \$5,000,000 and "Other loans" increased \$13,000,000 in the New York district, \$10,000,000 in the

Chicago district and \$43,000,000 at all reporting member banks.

Holdings of United States Government direct obligations declined \$19,000,000 in the New York district, \$13,000,000 in the Cleveland district and \$62,000,000 at all reporting member banks. Holdings of obligations fully guaranteed by the United States Government increased \$11,000,000 in the Richmond district and \$6,000,000 at all reporting member banks.

Demand-deposits adjusted increased \$32,000,000 in the New York district, \$18,000,000 in the Kansas City district and \$71,000,000 at all reporting member banks. Time deposits increased \$11,000,000 in the Chicago district and \$6,000,000 at all reporting member banks. Deposit balances of other domestic banks declined \$35,000,000 in the New York district, \$9,000,000 in the Kansas City district and \$43,000,000 at all reporting member banks.

A summary of the principal assets and liabilities of the reporting member banks, together with changes for the week and the year ended August 12,1936; follows:

(In millions of dollars) Increase or decrease since Aug. 14. Aug. 5, Aug. 12, 1936 1935 1936 ASSETS 22,324 -21 +2,532 Loans and investments - total Loans to brokers and dealers: 909 In New York City Outside New York City 210 Loans on securities to others -52 2,019 -1 (except banks) +10 321 Acceptances & commercial paper bought 1,146 +8 Loans on real estate -1 -19 Loans to banks Other loans 64 3,683 +463 **∸**62 +1;531 U. S. Gov't direct obligations 9,380 +257 +6 Obligations fully guaranteed by U.S.Gov!t 1,277 3,315 +233 Other securities +69 +616 4,855 Reserve with F. R. banks 383 2,408 +15 +51 Cash in vault i303 Balances with domestic banks LIABILITIES +1,658 14,752 Demand deposits-adjusted 5,021 +141, Time deposits +261 821 U. S. Government deposits Inter-bank deposits: +1,057 Domestic banks +142 Foreign banks +1 Borrowings (B-804) ·

Digitized for FRASER http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis

STATEMENT FOR THE PRESS

For immediate release

Board of Governors of the Federal Reserve System August 13, 1936

ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF WEEKLY REPORTING LEMBER BANKS IN CENTRAL RESERVE CITIES (In millions of dollars)

	N	ew York	City	Chicago				
	1 9	3 6	1935	1936		1935		
	Aug. 12	Aug. 5	Aug. 14	Aug. 12	Aug. 5	Aug. 14		
ASSETS								
Loans and investments - total	8,621	g , 627	7,519	2,078	2,079	1,725		
Loans to brokers and dealers: In New York City Outside New York City Loans on securities to others (except banks)	868 75	872 73	817 56	37		.1 28		
	692	698	72 1	141	141	157		
Acceptances & commercial paper bou Loans on real estate Loans to banks Other loans	133 133 1,238	122 133 29 1,226	128 122 44 1,132	20 15 5 348	20 15 5 340	22 15 7 237		
U. S. Gov't direct obligations Obligations fully guaranteed by U. S. Gov't Other securities	3,853	3,863	3,106	1,120	1,124	910		
	488 1,120	491 1,120	358 1 , 035	91 301	92 302	ຍ 2 266		
Reserve with F. R. bank Cash in vault Balances with domestic banks Other assets - net	2,355 54 7 5 459	2,369 50 74 451	2,223 ¹⁴ 5 94 510	567 32 197 70	573 30 194 69	494 36 217 79		
<u>LIABILITIES</u>								
Demand deposits - adjusted Time deposits U. S. Gov't deposits Inter-bank deposits: Domestic banks Foreign banks	6,229 571 191	6,195 573 191	5,592 601 249	1,497 1,444 101	1,507 434 101	1,338 415 29		
	2 , 425 376	2,460 381	2,007 242	651 6	652 6	511 4		
Borrowings Other liabilities . Capital account	 345 1,427	- - 344 1,427	249 1,451	22 223	- - 22 223	1 27 226		

B-80¹4b

(In millions of dollars)

(In millions of dollars)													
	Total	gederal				Reserve District							
, c	All districts	Boston	New York	Frila. delphia		Rich⊶ mond	Atlanta	Chicago	St. Louis	Micro- apolis	Kansas City	Dallas	San Francisco
ASSETS				- 	<u></u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		3	·				
Loans and investments - total	22 , 324	1,230	9,485	1,189	1,831	637	548	3,048	647	391	694	473	2,151
Loans to brokers and dealers:						,				JJ		17	- 3 -2-
In New York City	909	12	873	9			qual from	9	1		2		3
Outside New York City	210	26	77	21	11	3	5	42	6	1	3	3	12
Loans on securities to others			, ,										
(except banks)	2,019	148	832	148	216	65 6	54	201	69	31	47	<i>j</i> t0	168
Acceptances and commercial paper bought	321	46	128	25	6		5 24	38	8	9	28	. 1	21
Loans on real estate	1,146	82	245	63	183	24	24	69	43	6	17	23	367
Loans to banks	64	3	33	2	4		2	. 9	7		. 3	******	1
Other loans	3,683	307	1,387	187	208	100	132	490	118	108	142	136	368
U. S. Gov't direct obligations	9,380	429	4,087	. 318	874	305	207	1,619	226	175	262	190	688
Obligations fully guaranteed by U.S.Gov!		19	516	99	68	61	39	151	58	15 46	55	31 49	165
Other securities	3,315	158	1,307	317	261	73	80	420	111	46	135	49	358
Reserves with F. R. bank	4,855	231	2,447	214	295	139	77	769	109	70	141	89	076
Cash in vault	383	123	69	15	33	139	73 11		109	72	141	09 10	276
Balances with domestic banks	2,408	115	206	154	237	144	142	57 452		96	300	180	19
Other assets - net	1,308	77	530	\$7	112	39	39	103	129 24	5 96 1 7	24	130 27	253 229
		1 1	<i>ک</i> ارار	01	ے کہ علی))		10)	C -1	-1	<u></u> T	<u>-1</u>	223
LIABILITIES													
Demand deposits - adjusted	14,752	973	6,750	75 ¹ 4	1,013	401	306	2,212	389	263	491	362	838
Time deposits	5,021	288	967	275	713		177	815	179	121	147	120	1,022
U. S. Gov't deposits	821	12	230	71	77	197 43	5 1	148	11	3	22	37	116
Inter-bank deposits:	- -			7	1 1	1,7	بدر	1.0)	L.	.)[110
Domestic banks	5,958	236	2,495	312	357	217	186	5 50	5 /1 8	133	421	180	293
Foreign banks	414	10	378	3	1		1	7		1			13
Borrowings	3		- 3								3000	-	
Other liabilities	દર્ 1	23	357	22	13	30	7	28	9	4	2	4	325
Capital account	3 , 485	234	1,557	222	334	<u>ق</u> 9	<u>.</u> ع	339	g4	5 6	88	76	321
										,		•	<i></i>